

Acupuncture Course Fees 2019/2020

Registration Fee: £150

One-off fee required before starting any course throughout the duration of your studies.

The fees shown below cover tuition and examinations. The College accepts remittances in the form of Bankers Draft, International Money Orders or Postal Orders (made payable to Inter-Ed UK Ltd., and crossed Account Payee Only), or by most major credit cards.

Alternatively, funds may be remitted by direct transfer to the following bank account: Inter-Ed UK Ltd., Barclays Bank, 99 Hatton Garden, London, EC1N 8DN, sorting code 20-37-83, account number 60934356. IBAN GB55 BARC 2037 7560 9343 56

Full-time, two days a week

• September 2018 start: classes will always run on a Thursday and Friday for three years

Year 1: £5340, Chinese Medicine Core Modules Year 2: £5700, Chinese Medicine Core Modules

Year 3: £5900, Acupuncture Clinical Year

- Instalment Surcharge: £100
- Note: The above fees are correct at the time of printing and The City College reserves the right to amend them without prior notice, if deemed necessary.

We suggest that students should also set aside in the region of £500 to cover text books across the three years of the course. We will advise you which books will be the best to purchase as they will need to be useful to you even after graduation. The college library contains many other books on the subjects we teach.

When you start to work in the clinic in the third year we will need to purchase a starter kit containing the basic equipment you will need as a practitioner. We will give you a list what you require and you may buy these items individually or approach a supplier to see if you can arrange a student discount. The starter kit will cost in the region of £200.

Before working in the teaching clinic you will also be required to take a one day first aid course which will cost in the region of £50.